Hockeyettan Norra

Referee (s)
Markus Yngvesson

Goalkeepers
29 NYGREN Marcus

77 SVENSSON Alfred

1st Line

RD| 8 HEDBERG Filip

LD 10 ERIKSSON Pontus
RW 28 PENTLER Oliver

CE 68 HAGLUND Oscar

LW 19 DANIELSEN William

2nd Line

RD| 14 HASSELGREN Philip
LD 6 AMAN Lukas

RW, 34 FALK Pontus

CE 61 DAHLEN Benjamin
LW/ 72 ASPLING Viggo

3rd Line

RD 13 THOREN Mattias

LD | 26 QUFAJ Ibrahim

RW 18 ALLARD Ante

CE 22 SUNDSTROM Ludwig
LW 55 ALMLUND EK Liam

4th Line

RD 95 ARVIDSSON Albin
LD

RW 85 POUSETTE Albin
CE | 9 DANIELS Simon

LW/ 39 AXFORSEN Jon

Extra pIayer;
R | 58 STOFFLING Hugo

Head Coach
Torbjorn Johansson

Missing players

R |16 STENVALL Lukas

R | 58 STOFFLING Hugo

LD | 65 WIKLUND NORMAN
R | 71 ABERG Marcus

GP
18
19

GP
18
18
19
19
11

GP
3
3
13
1
19

GP
16
17
10
19
14

GP
14

19
18
12

GP
17

Assistant Coach

Marcus Nord

GPI
10
10

O@ WNO~ =@ W—e=—~oo® »oauvow®

ol oo o

SO
0

(=]

—m RO P MNN O WS>

o>

—_ 2> o= o

Lineup

Falu IF - Borlange HF

Lugnets Ishall

_|
g

0
1
0
P
3

Simon Sdderberg

GP
18
17
18
11

G
0
2
0
4

A

1
1
2
2

P

1
3
2
6

Pontus Persson

GAA SVS%
3,26 89,46
3,11 88,97

+/- TOI Avg.
-6 00:00
-8 00:00
-2 00:00

1 00:00
-3 00:00

+/- TOI Avg.
-1 00:00
-2 00:00
0 00:00

1 00:00
-1 00:00

+- TOI Avg.
-5 00:00
0 00:00
-6 00:00
-9 00:00
0  00:00

+- TOI Avg.
-1 00:00

-13 00:00
-6 00:00
-7 00:00

+- TOI Avg.
-9 00:00

+/- TOI Avg.
-3 1 00:00
-9 1 00:00
0  00:00
2 | 00:00

Linesman
Andreas Eriksson

Goalkeepers
45 RANEHAMN Emil

31 VALLIN Hampus

1st Line

RD| 74 ROTHSTEN Henning
LD 73 OLLAS MATTSSON Is
RW 10 MYRBERG ANDERSS
CE 90 PALMBERG Tim

LW| 22 JOHANSSON Viktor

2nd Line

RD 40 MALM Hampus

LD ' 23 LINDSTROM Gustav
RW 14 KARLSSON Calle
CE 13 BERTALS Melker
LW 21 JONSSON Joel

3rd Line

RD 66 BERGMAN Pontus
LD 78 ARONSSON Edwin
RW 29 RUNNKVIST Marcus
CE 71 HULTGREN Eric

LW 9 CADEI Leon

4th Line

RD 34 HEDVALL Hugo
LD

RW 12 SANDELL Viktor
CE| 19 STOLTZ Axel

LW 77 LORENZ Liam

Extra players
Head Coach
Liam Wallstrom

Missing players
R | 72 EDSTROM Anton

2025-12-29 19:00

GP GPI
17 1M1 0 7

20 11 2 7
GP G A TP
20 1 9 10
20 3 4 7
20 6 12 18
14 3 7 10
18 10 17 27
GP G A TP
19 4 14 18
20 7 13 20
20 15 10 25
20 8 10 18
14 7 17 24
GP G A TP
18 0 1 1
20 1 3 4
19 0 2 2
18 5 11 16
17 2 3 5
GP G A TP
17 0 2 2
20 1 0 1
18 0 2 2
15 1 3 4
GP G A TP

Assistant Coach

Emil Lind

GP G A TP

20 2 2 4

GAA SVS%
2,67 91,12
2,72 89,45

+/- TOI Avg.
1 00:00
3 00:00
11 00:00
6 00:00
19 00:00

+/- TOI Avg.
11 00:00
15 00:00
6 00:00
11 00:00
4  00:00

+- TOI Avg.
-2 00:00
0 00:00
-3 00:00
2 00:00
-5 00:00

+- TOI Avg.
1 00:00

-7 00:00
-3 00:00
2 00:00

+- TOI Avg.

+/- TOI Avg.
1 1 00:00



