



# Falu IF - Borlänge HF

Lugnets Ishall



Referee (s)		Linesman	
Markus Yngvesson	Marcus Nord	Pontus Persson	Andreas Eriksson

Goalkeepers	GP	GPI	SO	W	GAA	SVS%	Goalkeepers	GP	GPI	SO	W	GAA	SVS%
<b>29 NYGREN Marcus</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>3,26</b>	<b>89,46</b>	<b>45 RANEHAMN Emil</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>2,67</b>	<b>91,12</b>
77 SVENSSON Alfred	19	10	0	2	3,11	88,97	31 VALLIN Hampus	20	11	2	7	2,72	89,45

1st Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	1st Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
RD 8 HEDBERG Filip	18	3	12	15	-6	00:00	RD 74 ROTHSTEN Henning	20	1	9	10	1	00:00
LD 10 ERIKSSON Pontus	18	0	2	2	-8	00:00	LD 73 OLLAS MATTSSON Is	20	3	4	7	3	00:00
RW 28 PENTLER Oliver	19	5	6	11	-2	00:00	RW 10 MYRBERG ANDERSS	20	6	12	18	11	00:00
CE 68 HAGLUND Oscar	19	6	8	14	1	00:00	CE 90 PALMBERG Tim	14	3	7	10	6	00:00
LW 19 DANIELSEN William	11	4	3	7	-3	00:00	LW 22 JOHANSSON Viktor	18	10	17	27	19	00:00

2nd Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	2nd Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
RD 14 HASSELGREN Philip	3	0	2	2	-1	00:00	RD 40 MALM Hampus	19	4	14	18	11	00:00
LD 6 ÅMAN Lukas	3	0	0	0	-2	00:00	LD 23 LINDSTRÖM Gustav	20	7	13	20	15	00:00
RW 34 FALK Pontus	13	1	7	8	0	00:00	RW 14 KARLSSON Calle	20	15	10	25	6	00:00
CE 61 DAHLÉN Benjamin	1	1	2	3	1	00:00	CE 13 BERTALS Melker	20	8	10	18	11	00:00
LW 72 ASPLING Viggo	19	3	5	8	-1	00:00	LW 21 JONSSON Joel	14	7	17	24	4	00:00

3rd Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	3rd Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
RD 13 THORÉN Mattias	16	1	0	1	-5	00:00	RD 66 BERGMAN Pontus	18	0	1	1	-2	00:00
LD 26 QUFAJ Ibrahim	17	1	4	5	0	00:00	LD 78 ARONSSON Edwin	20	1	3	4	0	00:00
RW 18 ALLARD Ante	10	0	1	1	-6	00:00	RW 29 RUNNKVIST Marcus	19	0	2	2	-3	00:00
CE 22 SUNDSTRÖM Ludwig	19	2	1	3	-9	00:00	CE 71 HULTGREN Eric	18	5	11	16	2	00:00
LW 55 ALMLUND EK Liam	14	3	1	4	0	00:00	LW 9 CADEI Leon	17	2	3	5	-5	00:00

4th Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	4th Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
RD 95 ARVIDSSON Albin	14	0	2	2	-1	00:00	RD 34 HEDVALL Hugo	17	0	2	2	1	00:00
LD							LD						
RW 85 POUSETTE Albin	19	0	0	0	-13	00:00	RW 12 SANDELL Viktor	20	1	0	1	-7	00:00
CE 9 DANIELS Simon	18	0	1	1	-6	00:00	CE 19 STOLTZ Axel	18	0	2	2	-3	00:00
LW 39 AXFORSEN Jon	12	0	0	0	-7	00:00	LW 77 LORENZ Liam	15	1	3	4	2	00:00

Extra players	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	Extra players	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
R 58 STÖFFLING Hugo	17	2	1	3	-9	00:00							

Head Coach	Assistant Coach	Head Coach	Assistant Coach
Torbjörn Johansson	Simon Söderberg	Liam Wallström	Emil Lind

Missing players	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	Missing players	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
R 16 STENVALL Lukas	18	0	1	1	-3	00:00	R 72 EDSTRÖM Anton	20	2	2	4	1	00:00
R 58 STÖFFLING Hugo	17	2	1	3	-9	00:00							
LD 65 WIKLUND NORMAN	18	0	2	2	0	00:00							
R 71 ÅBERG Marcus	11	4	2	6	2	00:00							